

Comments and Responses 1727 Minelock RCM BA

SACAA

Date 2025/12/19 Method Email

Comment

The South African Civil Aviation Authority (SACAA) :Aviation Environmental Protection (AEP) Department has no comments regarding the proposed expansion of the Opencast Pit at the existing RCM Mining Operations and its associated Infrastructure. However, please note that should the project include any temporary or permanent structures of height such as cranes , a formal obstacle assessment may be required for the proposed development. To lodge an application, kindly refer to the list and contact details of the approved obstacle assessment service providers available on the SACAA website: www.caa.co.za/industryinformation/obstacles/. Should you have any questions or require further information, please feel free to contact me. Kind regards,

Response

Good day ***, Thank you for your email, received and noted with thanks.

Thami Hadebe

Date 2025/12/02 Method Email

Comment

Dear Sir/Madam Your wayleave application with project reference number 1727/MN/mts dated 01 December 2025 has reference. Transnet Pipelines, a division of Transnet SOC Limited, is not affected by the proposal. Your awareness of the existence of Transnet’s pipeline servitudes and concern for their integrity is highly appreciated. This authorisation shall be valid for 48 months from the date – 02 December 2025.

Response

Good day ***, Thank you for your email, received with thanks. Your comments will be taken into consideration.

Ms Ms Mariette Lieferrink

Date 2025/12/03 Method Email

Comment

Dear Stakeholder Engagement Team, I acknowledge, with thanks, receipt of the notification. Please register the FSE as an I&AP. Will there be an opportunity to virtually participate in the process, i.e. a virtual meeting?

Response

Good day ***, Thank you for your email. Please note that FSE has been added onto our database and you will be receiving all further communication regarding this proposed project. Due to the nature and impact of this proposed project, there will be no planned physical public meeting. However, when the Basic Assessment Report is released for public review, we will be available for any requested stakeholder engagement opportunities. The review period will be between January and February 2026, more accurate dates will be communicated soon. If you are interested, we can arrange for a virtual meeting with a date and time that will be suitable for all parties involved during the above-mentioned period.

Comments and Responses 1727 Minelock RCM BA

Naudene Le Roux

Date 2025/12/09 Method Email

Comment

Good day Please register Glencore as an I&A party in the EA application of RCM that you recently informed us of and which reference number is quoted above. Glencore has many activities in the vicinity of the planned project and wants to receive future project updates to determine the possible impact on our operations.

Response

Good day ***, Thank you for your email. Please note that Glencore has been added to our database and we have used your contact information as the contact person. You will receive all further communications regarding this proposed project.